U.S. Small Business Administration
Listing of SBA Pool Assemblers

Pool Assembler Name

Cantor Fitzgerald & Co.

Coastal Securities, L.P.
Community Bankers Securities, LLC
FTN Financial Capital Markets
Morgan Keegan & Company, Inc.
NatCity Investments, Inc.

Shay Financial Services, Inc.
Signature Bank

Sun Trust Bank

Vining Sparks IBG, LP

Zions First National Bank

Contact

Mr. Brad Whitener
Mr. John Cioccia
Ms. Brenda Clarke
Mr. Michael White
Mr. Francis Anton
Ms. Mary Lucyk
Mr. Joel L. Banes
Ms. Mary Mims
Mr. Mark C. Atwill
Mr. Michael Haught
Mr. Kenn Hunter

Telephone

901 347 1728
800 800 5783
804 323 6688
901 435 8744
901 579 4904
216 222 3223
901 261 5901
713 300 6106
901 842 3740
901 766 3082

801 748 4760

E-Mail
BWhitener@cantor.com

john.cioccia@coastalsecurities.com

brenda.clarke@cbsecurities.net

Michael.White @ftnfinancial.com

Francis.Anton@morgankeegan.com

Mary.Lucyk@nationalcity.com

jbanes@shay.com

MMims@signatureNY.com

Mark.Atwill@SunTrust.com

MHaught@ViningSparks.com
Kenn.hunter@zionsbank.com
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